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Scope and Content of the Collection

This collection consists of a government report of a Nike Missile Base in Lake County,
lllinois, various medals from the French military, medals from the South African Union,
and some other photographs and art prints.

Arrangement

The collection arrived with no discernible arrangement and was rearranged by PMML
staff.

Rights

Copyrights held by Peter Bullock were transferred to the Pritzker Military Museum &
Library. All other rights are held by the author or publisher. Users assume responsibility
for following copyright laws as established by US Code Title 17.
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Separations

ltem ID
800154020
800154021
800154022
800154023
800154024
800154025
800154026
800154027
800154028
800154029
800154030
800154031
800154032
800154033
800154034

800154035
800154036
800154037
800154038
800154039
800154040
800154041
800154042

Description

Framed photo of V-2 test firing at the White Sands Missile Range
Unmarked camouflage box of Iragi most wanted playing cards
U.S. Coast Guard Patriotic Playing Cards

U.S. Navy Patriotic Playing Cards

Iragi Most Wanted Playing Cards

Integrated Training Area Management Playing Cards

356th Fighter Group, 50th Anniversary Playing Cards, 1943-1993
356th Fighter Group, 50th Anniversary Playing Cards, 1943-1993
15e Regiment d'artillerie Insignia

34 Regiment d'artillerie Insignia

517e Regiment du Train Ingisnia

505 Regiment du Train Insignia

57 Regiment d'artillerie Insignia

53 Regiment d'artillerie Insignia

68th Air Defense Artillery Unit Crest

3e Regiment d'artillerie Insignia, Detachment de Securite
cynophile

GS/ALAT Parachutiste Insignia

French Defense Health Services Insignia
French Unit Insignia

French Unit Insignia

French Unit Insignia

French Unit Insignia

U.N. Korean Service Medal



800154043
800154044
800154045
800154046
800154047
800154048

African Antelope Paratus Pin

African Antelope Pergamus Pin

French Revolution Charm

Semper Pugnans lion pin

Old South Africa Union "Union is Strength" Antelope Pin

Corps SAM meads challenge coin

Key Subjects

This collection is indexed under the following headings in the Library’s online catalog.
Researchers interested in materials about related topics, persons, or places should
search the catalog using these subject headings.

Names

Bullock, Peter

Subjects

Insignia--France.
Lake County (lll.)--History, Local.
Missile bases

Container List

Box Folder

1

Item ID #

800154001

800154002

800154003

Title

A Historic American Engineering Record:
Nike Missile Base C-84, Lake County, Il.

A Historic American Engineering Record: Nike
Missile Base C-84, Lake County, Il. Cover Page

HAER No. IL-116 Cover Page

Historical and Descriptive Data of the Cold War
and Nike Missiles

Dates

1994,
n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

Jun-94



800154004

800154005

800154006
800154007
800154008

800154009

800154010
800154011

800154012

800154013
800154014
800154015
800154016
800154017

800154018

800154019

800145021

800154022

A Historic American Engineering Record:
Nike Missile Base C-84, Lake County, IL
Photos

Sentry Guardhouse Photos (2) and Information

Administration Building Photos (5) and
Information

Mess Hall Photos (4) and Information
Longer Barracks Photos (6) and Information
Shorter Barracks Photos (4) and Information

Missile Test and Assembly Building Photos (2)
and Information

Generator Building Photos (3) and Information
Pump House Photos (2) and Information

Paint and Oil Storage Shed Photos (2) and
Information

Supply Store Photos (2) and Information
Acid Storage Shed Photos (2) and Information

Concrete Pad Photo (1) and Information

Acid Fueling Station Photos (3) and Information

Basketball Court Photo (1) and Information

Underground Storage Magazines and Launcher-
Loader Assemblies Photos (17) and Information

Water Well Photo (1) and Information

Art

Regiment des Dromadaires, 1798, Armee
D'Egypte Print

Sketch of Gen. Joffre of France by Angele
Beaulag

Oct-92

Oct-92

Oct-92
Oct-92
Oct-92

Oct-92

Oct-92
Oct-92

Oct-92

Oct-92
Oct-92
Oct-92
Oct-92
Oct-92

Oct-92

Oct-92

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.



Metal Plate Negative of Pancho Villa and John
800154023 J. Pershing from the U.S. Punitive Expedition to n.d.
Mexico



